PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the invention name from MESH POCKET FOR A LACROSSE STICK previously recorded on Reel 016518 Frame 0772. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the invention name to PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David K. Morrow	11/05/2008
Matthew M. Winningham	10/20/2008
Jesse H. Hubbard	10/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warrior Sports, Inc.	
Street Address:	32125 Hollingsworth Avenue	
City:	WARREN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7103924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

616.752.2000 Phone: Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW, Ste. 900 Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086624.130781-0001/G2420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory P. Bondarenko

PATENT

REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0529

500717716

Total Attachments: 11
source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page10.tif
source=Corrective_Assignment#page11.tif

11/20/2008 7:10:35 PM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/19/2008 500708782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the invention name from MESH POCKET FOR A LACROSSE STICK previously recorded on Reel 016518 Frame 0772. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the invention name to PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David K. Morrow	11/05/2008
Matthew M. Winningham	10/20/2008
Jesse H. Hubbard	10/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warrior Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	32125 Hollingsworth Avenue
City:	WARREN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7103924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(616)222-2327 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616.752.2000 Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW, Ste. 900 Address Line 4: **GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086624.130781-001/G2420	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. Bondarenko	

USPTO 11/20/2008 7:10:35 PM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server

TO:WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP COMPANY:111 LYON STREET, NW, STE. 900

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif

TO: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP COMPANY: 111 LYON STREET, NW, STE. 900

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, David K. Morrow residing at 1840 E. Brocker, Metamora, Michigan 48455; Matthew M. Winningham residing at 334 W. Hudson, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067; and Jesse H. Hubbard residing at 89 Murray Street, Apt. 12H, New York, New York 10007 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 16, 2003 as Application No. 10/417,302 (now U.S. Patent 7,103,924).

WHEREAS, Warrior Sports, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 32125 Hollingsworth Avenue, Warren, Michigan 48092, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations (including Application No. 10/852,015 filed May 24, 2004 for PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT, which is a continuation of Application No. 10/417,302, now U.S. Patent 7,103,924), continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The effective date of this Assignment is July 28, 2003. This Assignment corrects and supplements previous assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 016518, Frame 0772, from Assignors to the predecessor of Assignee, namely Warrior Lacrosse, Inc., concerning the invention. These previous assignments erroneously recited that the invention is a MESH POCKET FOR A LACROSSE STICK, when, in fact, the invention is PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	David K. Morrow	Date: 11/05/08
1582379	Matthew M. Winningham Jessee H. Hubbard	10/23/08

PATENT

REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0533

TO: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP COMPANY: 111 LYON STREET, NW, STE. 900

PAGE 6/009 Fax Server

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David K. Morrow residing at 1840 E. Brocker, Metamora, Michigan 48455; Matthew M. Winningham residing at 334 W. Hudson, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067; and Jesse H. Hubbard residing at 89 Murray Street, Apt. 12H, New York, New York 10007 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 16, 2003 as Application No. 10/417,302 (now U.S. Patent 7,103,924).

WHEREAS, Warrior Sports, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 32125 Hollingsworth Avenue, Warren, Michigan 48092, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations (including Application No. 10/852,015 filed May 24, 2004 for PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT, which is a continuation of Application No. 10/417,302, now U.S. Patent 7,103,924), continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The effective date of this Assignment is July 28, 2003. This Assignment corrects and supplements previous assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 016518, Frame 0772, from Assignors to the predecessor of Assignee, namely Warrior Lacrosse, Inc., concerning the invention. These previous assignments erroneously recited that the invention is a MESH POCKET FOR A LACROSSE STICK, when, in fact, the invention is PROTECTIVE ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	David K. Morrow	-
	Matthew M. Winningham	10/20/208
1597270	Jesse H. Hubbard	

700194913

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0861-0027 (sxp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patenta and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): 			of receiving party(ies)
David Morrow; Matthew Winningham;	Jesse Hubbard	Name: Warrior Lace	rosse, Inc.
_		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles)	attached? 🕒 Yes 💁 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	,		
Assignment	☐ Merger	000	Od Chianas Fland
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 68	#1 Chicago Hoad
Other	- 	Werren	State: MI Zip: 48092
7/28/03		City: Warren	State: MIZip: 48092
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) altached? 💁 Yes 🖸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		
if this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution dat	le of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	•
10/417,302			
	Additional numbers at	ached? Tyes No	
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be			
Name: John S. Artz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
internal Address:	,	☐ Enclosed	
-		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 250		50-0476	
City: Southfield State: MI	Zip:_48034	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Artz			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Nex Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TO:WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP COMPANY:111 LYON STREET, NW, STE. 900

Aug 26 03 04:59p JE E HUBBARD

(21; 33-0026 p.3

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		
AGGIGINERI OF AFFLICATION		WLI 1093 PUS	
Whereas, I/We,	New York, NY	,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and MESH POCKET FOR LACROSSE STICK			
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number 10 / 417,302		16, 2003	
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. of Warren, to assignee whose mailing address is 6881 Chicago R.		herein referred	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc and the entire right, title and interest in and to any a United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the C	clusive right to the sand all Patents which Commissioner of Patents	aid invention in the United State o may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue sal	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc and the entire right, title and interest in and to any all United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the C United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made.	clusive right to the sind all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interest representatives, to the same would I	aid invention in the United State o may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue sail tin and to the same, for his soil the full end of the term for which have been held by me had the	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideral assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and excland the entire right, title and interest in and to any all United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Cunited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire riguse and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	clusive right to the sind all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interest representatives, to sithe same would I	aid invention in the United State o may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue sail tin and to the same, for his soil the full end of the term for which have been held by me had the	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc and the entire right, title and interest in and to any al United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the C United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his lega said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	clusive right to the sind all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interest in representatives, to sinhe same would I	aid invention in the United State may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his soluthe full end of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which had the	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc and the entire right, title and interest in and to any al United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the C United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his lega said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	clusive right to the sind all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interest in representatives, to sinhe same would I	aid invention in the United State may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his soluthe full end of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which had the	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc and the entire right, title and interest in and to any all United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the C United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire riguse and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	clusive right to the sind all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interest in representatives, to sinhe same would I	aid invention in the United State may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his soluthe full end of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which have been held by me had the control of the term for which had the	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc and the entire right, title and interest in and to any all United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the C United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire riguse and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	clusive right to the sind all Patents which commissioner of Patents, title, and interestal representatives, to sinhe same would I	aid invention in the United State or may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue sait in and to the same, for his sold the full end of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the company of the term for which have been held by me had the term for which have been held by me had the term for which had the te	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

TO:WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP COMPANY:111 LYON STREET, NW, STE. 900

08/26/03 TUE 16:14 FAX 8109' 744 WARRIOR LACROSSE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT **2**003

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SE	/15)	(05-01)

	Sample Form (contact From 15) (co-c.)				
A COLORIDAD AD A PRI IA LEIGH	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	WLI 1093 PUS				
Nous William MI	_				
Whereas, I/We Matthew Winningham of Birmingham, MI	,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	nts in				
MESH POCKET FOR LACROSSE STICK					
MEGITTOCRETTOR EACHOSOE STREET					
or which an application for a United States Patent was filed onA	pril 16, 2003				
—					
Application Number 10 / 417,302					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and				
Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. Warren, Michigan	herein referred				
Whereas, Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. of Warren, Michigan to assignee whose mailing address is 6881 Chicago Road	is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$dollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the appl	icant(s), by these presents do sell,				
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	said invention in the United States				
and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Patents which	ch may be granted therefor in the				
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	atent and Trademarks to issue said				
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and intere	est in and to the same, for his sole				
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, t	to the full end of the term for which				
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had this				
assignment and sale not been made.					
	20.03				
Executed this 28th day of July	, 20_03				
at					
<u> </u>					
	1 44 1				
_ <i></i>	the M. M.				
State of MICHIGAN)	(Signature)				
County of	<i>(</i>				
Before me personally appeared said					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed th	ie				
day of, 20 <u>03</u>					
Seal	(Notary Public)				
	and the second of Control of Mark				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.					
Total offorms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)				
	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	WLI 1093 PUS				
Whereas, I/We, David Morrow of Farmington Hills, Michigan hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement MESH POCKET FOR LACROSSE STICK	ts in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 10 / 417,302	April 16, 2003				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. of Warren, Michigan to "assignee" whose mailing address is 6881 Chicago Road	herein referred .				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicassign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sand the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	cant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States in may be granted therefor in the tent and Trademarks to issue said at in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this				
Executed this <u>38TH</u> day of <u>JuLy</u>	, 20_03				
State of MICHIGAN County of DAKLAND SS:	(Signature)				
Before me personally appeared said <u>DAVID MORROW</u>					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of JULY , 20 03 .	anne Croskey				
Seal Notary Public, Wayne County, M My Commission Broins May 6. 60	(Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repres forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple				
* Z Total of forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 12/01/2008 REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0538